

Country Music News and Entertainment

Goodlettsville, TN 37072

(615) 859-0135

www.nashvilleinsider.tv

For Immediate Release

NASHVILLE INSIDER ADDS NASHVILLE BROADCAST PARTNER

Nashville, TN – NASHVILLE INSIDER, America's premier country music news and entertainment show, adds Nashville's WTVF NC5+ to its list of airing partners."We are excited to announce", said Executive Producer Jeff Moseley, "that NASHVILLE INSIDER is now on NewsChannel 5+ each Saturday at 7:00 pm (CST)." WTVF NC5+ is available in Nashville on Comcast/Xfinity and on Charter/Spectrum. Beginning in September 2018, NASHVILLE INSIDER will air on WTVF (CBS). Other current nationwide airings are on Heartland TV (Roku), The Country Network (Roku), The Family Channel, AMG TV, Ride TV (Dish) and a growing network of broadcast TV stations across the country.

NASHVILLE INSIDER is a fast-paced syndicated Country Music & Entertainment News series with new episodes airing each week. This compelling program gives **NASHVILLE INSIDER** viewers a passage to all things country music. From behind-the-scenes access to fans' favorite artists to country music's hottest events, to the latest in trending headlines and social media, **NASHVILLE INSIDER** provides up-to-the-minute reporting, making it the go-to source for country-inspired news and information, and the only TV series of its kind from Music City.

Learn more about **NASHVILLE INSIDER** and its worldwide airing affiliates at: www.nashvilleinsider.tv .

###

<u>Contact:</u>
Michael Glynn, *Executive Producer Nashville Insider*michael@NashvilleInsider.tv